

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4757/2022

Mohan Lal Rajora Son Of Babu Lal Rajora,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. G. S. Gouttam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Riyasat Ali, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN (V.J.)

Order

21/06/2022

Heard.

Issue notice to respondent No. 2, returnable by 11.07.2022.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to furnish factual report on the next date.

Respondent No. 2 may be served through office of learned Public Prosecutor.

(SAMEER JAIN (V.J.))

Pooja /90

सत्यमेव जयते