

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4757/2022

Mohan Lal Rajora Son Of Babu Lal Rajora,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Gauttam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

17/08/2022

Further two weeks' time is allowed to learned Public Prosecutor for filing reply.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for a copy of the case diary.

List the matter on 06/09/2022.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

ANIL SHARMA /67

सत्यमेव जयते