

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4757/2022

Mohan Lal Rajora Son Of Babu Lal Rajora,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Gouttam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prashant Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR

Order

06/09/2022

Let notice should go to respondent No. 2 who is a private person, through both process

Requisites be filed within ten days.

On the prayer of learned Public Prosecutor that he will file reply on behalf of respondent No. 2, this court had adjourned the matter on 11/07/2022.

This is a case under Section 332, 353 & 504 IPC.

सत्यमेव जयते (BIRENDRA KUMAR),J