

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 4757/2022

Mohan Lal Rajora Son Of Babu Lal Rajora,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Gauttam for Mr. R.K. Gouttam
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Judgment / Order

08/01/2024

As per office report, complete requisite for service on respondent No.2 has not been filed since 06.09.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted a week's time to do the needful failing which this criminal misc. petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest status report of investigation.

If needful is done within time, list the matter on 06.02.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J